RE -	08-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
<sup>1.31-92</sup> 8.16.99 P.	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	101122284
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Victory/YSI Incorporated
Victory Engineering Company	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <b></b>
	City: <b>Springfield</b> State: NJ ZIP: 07081
Execution Date: <u>June 3, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	i) 4796637 ii) 4826487
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5 Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>James D. Liles</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore &amp; Shohl LLP</u>	I Enclosed
	Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1900 Chemed Center</u> 255 East Fifth Street	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James D. Liles, 28,320 Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	August 10,1999 Signature Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper is being de	nosited with the

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on August 11, 1999.

moore yme W

## K1319-3 & 5

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned corporation,

## Victory Engineering Company having a place of business at, Springfield Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Victory/YSI Incorporated,

a corporation of Ohio,

having a place of business at Springfield Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and to sue for past damages, in and to the following issued patent and the invention described therein:

Patent No. Issue Date: Title:	4,796,637 January 10, 1989 RADIOPAQUE MARKER FOR STEREOTAXIC CATHETER
Patent No. Issue Date: Title:	4,826,487 May 2, 1989 ALIGNMENT BUTTON FOR STEROTAXIC PLUG AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

and in and to any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or other applications for Letters Patent which can be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, together with the right to sue for past damages, if any;

Agree(s) that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

المتصفيات المستعاديات المتصفية متصفور والمصارحات الاراد والإرداد

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0559

and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant(s) with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned declare(s) further that all statements made herein of his/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

carl A Masci

Frank Mascuch, President

Date: JUNE 3, 1989

W:\USERS\INGA\WPDATA\KIJ19-3&5.PAS

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0560 REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0560 STATE OF NEW JERSEY : : SS. COUNTY OF UNION :

On this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 1999, before me came

## FRANK MASCUCH, PRESIDENT OF VICTORY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing Assignment of Trademark and/or Patents, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

HOWARD SCHWARTZ · Attorney at Law State of New Jersey